## **Morrow County School District**

## **RESOLUTION # 2016-17-09**

## **OPEN ENROLLMENT**

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Morrow County School District #1 has established that it will accept zero non-resident students under ORS 339.133(5)(b) for the 2017-18 school year, based on current enrollment projections, staffing and/or available resources.

The district will continue to abide by Policy JECB – <u>Non-Resident Students</u> for individual student inter-district transfer consideration.

This will certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Morrow County School District No.1, on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

|                              | Morrow County School District |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Dirk Dirksen, Superintendent | District Name                 |